## TOWNSHIP OF UPPER CAPE MAY COUNTY NEW JERSEY

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT -HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL (H-GAC)

The Township of Upper intends to participate in Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) through Contract # HT06-16 effective June 1, 2016 by H-GAC to establish a national cooperative contract for Medium to Heavy Trucks and Truck Bodies. The Township of Upper wishes to purchase a 2018 Freightliner 108SD 70.

Information regarding the contract may be examined at the Upper Township Treasurer's Office, 2100 Tuckahoe Road, Petersburg, NJ 08270 during regular business hours, as well as on Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) website at: http://www.hgacbuy.org.

The Township of Upper is a member in good standing of Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC). The H-GAC contract term matures on September 30, 2018.

It is the intent of the Township of Upper to make a contract award to Houston Freightliner, Inc. pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to Contract #H06-16 issued by H-GAC.

The Township of Upper is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

The comment period for this notice ends at 3 p.m. on August 9, 2017. Comments should be submitted to Barbara Spiegel, Chief Financial Officer, Township of Upper, P.O. Box 205 Tuckahoe, NJ 08250-0205.

By order of the Township Committee. Barbara L. Young, Township Clerk